FILED

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JUL 23 1998

Chief Doğuny Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT LASTER,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 92,864

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325791

L. MICHAEL BILLMEIER ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 0983802

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (850) 414-3300 EXT. 4595

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE (S)	L
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS ii	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	l
ARGUMENT	2
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY FINDING THE CONVENIENCE STORE WAS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC DURING THE BURGLARY AND REVERSING RESPONDENT'S BURGLARY CONVICTION	
ISSUE II	
WHETHER RESPONDENT WAS PROPERLY CONVICTED OF TWO COUNTS OF ROBBERY. (Restated)	7
CONCLUSION	2
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	3

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u> PAGE (S)
Brown v. State, 430 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1983) 8, 10
Butler v. State, 23 Fla. L. Weekly D1495 (Fla. 1st DCA June 17, 1998)
<pre>Garvin v. State, 685 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996) 6, 7</pre>
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 66 So. 2d 863 (Fla. 1953)
<u>Horne v. State</u> , 623 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993) 10
<u>Jimenez v. State</u> , 703 So. 2d 437 (Fla. 1997) 5, 6
<u>Lovette v. State</u> , 636 So. 2d 1304 (Fla. 1994) 9
Miller v. State, 23 Fla. L. Weekly S389 (Fla. July 16, 1998)
Nordelo v. State, 603 So. 2d 36 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992) 9, 10
Raleigh v. State, 705 So. 2d 1324 (Fla. 1997) 5, 6
Robertson v. State, 699 So. 2d 1343 (Fla. 1997), 118 S.Ct. 1097 (1998)
<u>Santos v. State</u> , 644 So. 2d 171 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) 9
FLORIDA STATUTES
§ 810.02(1), Fla. Stat. (1995)
